
UNISALENTO9910025920297075361. Record Nr.

Titolo Monuments of Minos : rethinking the Minoan Palaces ; proceedings of
the international workshop "Crete of the hundred palaces?" held at the
Université Catholique de Louvain, Louvain-la-Neuve, 14-15 December
2001 / ed. by Jan Driessen, Ilse Schoep and Robert Laffineur

Pubbl/distr/stampa Liege : Université de Liège
Austin : University of Texas at Austin, Program in Aegean Scripts and
Prehistory, 2002

Descrizione fisica X, 248 p., 61 c. di tav. : ill. ; 25 cm.

Collana Aegaeum ; 23.
Aegaeum : Annales d'archéologie égéenne de l'Université de Liège et
UT-PASP ; 23

Altri autori (Persone) Driessen, Jan.
Schoep, Ilse
Laffineur, Robert

Soggetti Palazzi - Grecia - Creta
Architettura minoica - Grecia - Creta
Creta (Grecia) Antichità

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



UNINA99107882104033212. Record Nr.

Titolo The conditions of hospitality [[electronic resource] ] : ethics, politics,
and aesthetics on the threshold of the possible / / edited by Thomas
Claviez

Pubbl/distr/stampa New York, : Fordham University Press, 2013

ISBN 0-8232-5149-7

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (232 p.)

Collana Perspectives in continental philosophy

Altri autori (Persone) ClaviezThomas

Disciplina 177/.1

Soggetti Hospitality
Entertaining

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Edizione [1st ed.]

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Proceedings of a conference held in Sept. 2008 in Stavanger, Norway.

Nota di bibliografia

Nota di contenuto

Includes bibliographical references.

""Contents""; ""Introduction""; ""The Ethics of Hospitality""; ""Hospitality
Under Compassion and Violence""; ""Transcending Transcendence, or:
Transcendifferances""; ""Toward a Mutual Hospitality""; ""The Politics of
Hospitality""; ""To Open""; ""Frictions of Hospitality and the Promise of
Cosmopolitanism""; ""Proximity and Paradox""; ""Conditions for
Hospitality or Defense of Identity?""; ""Appendix""; ""The Aesthetics of
Hospitality""; ""Conviviality and Pilgrimage""; ""Hospitality and the
Zombification of the Other""; ""The Art and Poetics of Translation as
Hospitality""; ""Notes""
""Works Cited""""Contributors""; ""Perspectives in Continental
Philosophy""

Materiale a stampa

Monografia


